DAVID N. ZOOK

COUNTY EXECUTIVE

199 NORTH MAIN STREET LOGAN, UT 84321 435-755-1850 <u>WWW.CACHECOUNTY.ORG</u>



COUNTY COUNCIL

BARBARA Y. TIDWELL, CHAIR
PAUL R. BORUP, VICE CHAIR
DAVID L. ERICKSON
NOLAN P. GUNNELL
KARL B. WARD
GINA H. WORTHEN
GORDON A. ZILLES

<u>PUBLIC NOTICE</u> is hereby given that the County Council of Cache County, Utah will convene as the <u>CACHE COUNTY SERVICE AREA No. 1 BOARD OF TRUSTEES</u> at **3:30 p.m.** in the Cache County Historic Courthouse Council Chambers, 199 North Main Street, Logan, Utah 84321, **THURSDAY, MAY 26, 2022.**

AGENDA

CACHE COUNTY SERVICE AREA #1 BOARD OF TRUSTEES

3:30 p.m.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. CACHE COUNTY SERVICE AREA No. 1 RESOLUTION 2022-01
 A Resolution by the Cache County Service Area No. 1 Board of Trustees approving the provision of notice to the municipalities and Cache County that effective June 1, 2023, Service Area No. 1 will terminate its solid waste collection and disposal agreements with the various municipalities and Cache County
- 3. ADJOURN

Barbara Y. Tidwell, Chair